ocket No.: 9222.16806 07-25-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 .102168416 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John Gaiser 7.23.02 **David Utley** Name: Conway Stuart Medical, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: 735 Palomar Avenue ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086 Execution Date: 20 June 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/476.537 Filed 3 Jan 2000

> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and paters involved

8. Deposit account number:

☐ Yes

■ No

06-2360

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is 📶

07/26/2902/VINRWEIKe00000147 09476537 State: WI

Street Address: P.O. Box 26618

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel D. Ryan

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

d correct and any attached copy is a true copy 16 July 2002

Daniel D. Ryan

of the original document.

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ZIP: 53226

Additional numbers attached?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

	ocket No.: 9222,16806			
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)  Rev. 6-93)  INB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  coyright 1994-97 LegalStar  CB/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → ▼ / '10'0) ▼	t 01401381  ▼ ▼ harks: Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John Gaiser David Utley  THAPENDE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Curon Medical, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 735 Palomar Avenue			
Other	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086			
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	—— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	b. Faterit No.(3)			
7/11/2000 JADD01 00000060 09476537 6 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total fluttiber of applications and paterns involved.			
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 532				
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  July 6, 2000			
Daniel D. Ryan	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0597

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, John Gaiser, David Utley, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Conway Stuart Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Systems and Method for Treating Tissue in the Crura, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	150E	day of _	JUNE	, 20 <u>_0</u> 0
		all	2 2/	
	Joh	n Gaiser	0	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	70™	day of _	JUME	, 20 <u>00</u>
		Dans U	ney	
	Da	vid Utley	,	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	SS )			
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	~~			

Personally came before me this <u>Jot</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2000 the above named John Gaiser, David Utley personally known to me to be the persons who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as their own free act and deed.

Cetta McCarthy & Comm. #1112411
Comm. #1112411
Notary Public ONTARY Publ

[SEAL]

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/16/2002 REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0598